www.fluorocarbon.co.uk       A
H I G H  P E R F O R M A N C E  S E A L I N G  S O LU T I O N S
Fluorocarbon is one of the UK’s largest fluoropolymer
processors and a global supplier of PTFE, polymer related
components and semi-finished materials.
Many of our customers are worldwide market leaders
across many business sectors, which is why we ensure
our range of products and services are focused on

18       www.fluorocarbon.co.uk
etal Sealing Rings
Part Numbering System
Please consult us for further information and
advice on the selection of metal sealing rings.
Ring Diameter (X10)
eg: 00254 - 25.4mm
NB: Specify ring ID for external pressure
and OD for internal pressure.
Product Type Code
FH = Hollow Metal O Ring
FG = Gas Filled Metal O Ring
FA = System Activated Metal O Ring
FC = System Activated Metal C Ring
FS = Solid Metal O Ring
FE = Spring Energised Metal C
Tube Cross Section
A = 0.9mm  E = 4.0mm
B = 1.6mm  F = 4.8mm
C = 2.4mm  G = 6.4mm
D = 3.2mm  H = As specified
Wall Thickness
01 = 0.13mm 06 = 0.51mm
02 = 0.15mm 07 = 0.64mm
03 = 0.25mm 08 = 0.81mm
04 = 0.30mm 09 = 1.24mm
05 = 0.36mm 00 = solid wire
Material
L = Stainless Steel 304  Q = Inconel® 718
M = Stainless Steel 316  R = Inconel® 600
N = Stainless Steel 321  S = Inconel® X-750
O = Stainless Steel 347  T = Copper
Plating Material Thickness
01 = Silver 0.03/0.05mm 07 = PTFE 0.03/0.05mm
02 = Silver 0.05/0.08mm 08 = PTFE 0.05/0.08mm
03 = Gold 0.01/0.03mm 09 = As specified
04 = Nickel 0.03/0.05mm 00 = None
05 = Copper 0.03/0.05mm
Heat Treatment
A = 4-hour aging  D = None
B = 16-hour aging  E = As specified
C = Annealed
FH - E - 00254 - A - 01 - L - 01 - A
Ring Pressure Direction
E = External:
I = Internal
Fluorocarbon metal O rings and C rings are used for static sealing
applications in extreme conditions and hostile environments where elastomer